BETSY ALLEN, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 6878 LAW OFFICE OF BETSY ALLEN P.O. Box 46991 Las Vegas, NV 89114

Respondent.

Las Vegas, NV 89114 Las Vegas, NV 89114 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MERADIA Supreme Court JUSTIN PORTER, Appellant, Vs. THE STATE OF NEVADA Herile

NRAP 26.1 DISCLOSURE

The undersigned counsel of record certifies that the following are persons

and entities as described in NRAP 26.1 and must be disclosed.

1. Attorney of Record: Betsy Allen

2. Publicly-held Companies Associated: None

3. Law Firm(s) Appearing in the Court(s) Below: Law Office of Betsy

Allen

DATED this 18TH day of June, 2021.

<u>s/s Betsy Allen</u> BETSY ALLEN, ESQ.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAG	Ē
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiii	
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTIONiv	
ROUTING STATEMENTiv	
STATEMENT OF ISSUESiv	
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND PROCEDURAL HISTORY1	
STATEMENT OF FACTS1	
ARGUMENT1-7	
I. PETITIONER WAS DENIED INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL AT TRIAL STAGE1-3	
A. COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILING TO PRESENT THE APPROPRIATE DEFENSE ON BEHALF OF PETITIONER4-5	
B. THIS CASE WAS INCORRECTLY SUBJECTED TO A TME BAR UNDER NRS 34.7265-6	
II. CONCLUSION7	
III. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	
IV. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE10	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

NEVADA SUPREME COURT CASES

PAGE

Bennet v. State, 111 Nev. 1099, 901 P.2d 676 (1995)	2
<u>Buffalo v. State</u> , 901 P.2d 647, 111 Nev. 1139 (1995)	4
<u>Davis v. State</u> , 107 Nev. 600, 817 P.2d 1169 (1991)	3
Harris v. State, 407 P.3d 348 (Nev. App. 2017)	6
Kirksey v. State, 112 Nev. 980, 923 P.2d 1102 (1996)	2
Lozada v. State, 110 Nev. 349, 871 P.2d 944 (1994)	3
<u>Mazzan v. State</u> , 105 Nev. 745, 783 P.2d 430 (1989)	2
Nobles v. Warden, Nevada Dept. of Prisons, 106 Nev. 67,	
787 D 2d 300 (1000)	3

787 P.2d 390 (1990)	3
<u>Olausen v. State</u> , 105 Nev. 110, 771 P.2d 583 (1989)	2
<u>Riley v. State</u> , 110 Nev. 638, 878 P.2d 272 (1994)	2
<u>State v. Love</u> , 109 Nev. 1136, 865 P.2d 322 (1993)	3

FEDERAL CASES

Lockhart v. Fretwell, 506 U.S. 364, 113 S.Ct. 838, 122 L.Ed. 2d (1993)....3 Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052 (1984)......1, 3 NEVADA STATUES

NRS 200.070	4
NRS 34.726	5, 6
